The decisions of Sponsor and Administrator in all matters regarding this Sweepstakes are

final and binding.

4. PRIZE:

A. One (1) Winner will receive:

(i) Dinner for ten (10) at Texas de Brazil (Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”)

$459.90

TRAVEL IS NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THE PRIZE. 

B. THE TOTAL ARV OF THE PRIZE IS: FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS

AND NINTY CENTS ($459.90 US)

C. No substitution or transfer of prizes or cash redemption is permitted.  Sponsor reserves the right

to substitute a prize (or portion thereof) of comparable or greater value, in its sole discretion. There

will be no substitutions if the Winner is unable for any reason to attend the Game.